## **EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE**



## THE SOUTH AUSTRALIAN

## **GOVERNMENT GAZETTE**

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

ALL PUBLIC ACTS appearing in this GAZETTE are to be considered official, and obeyed as such

## ADELAIDE, TUESDAY, 20 MARCH 2001

Department of the Premier and Cabinet Adelaide, 20 March 2001

HIS Excellency the Governor in Executive Council has been pleased to appoint James Malcolm Alyn Cramond to act as a Judge of the District Court of South Australia for a period from 21 March 2001 to 13 April 2001 inclusive, pursuant to section 12 (3) of the District Court Act 1991.

By command,

MALCOLM BUCKBY, for Premier

ATTG 35/93CS

Department of the Premier and Cabinet Adelaide, 20 March 2001

HIS Excellency the Governor in Executive Council has been pleased to appoint James Malcolm Alyn Cramond as a Judge of the Youth Court for the period 21 March 2001 to 13 April 2001 inclusive, pursuant to section 9 (3) of the Youth Court Act 1993.

By command,

MALCOLM BUCKBY, for Premier

ATTG 35/93CS

J. D. FERGUSON, Government Printer, South Australia